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Medallists by Event

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

Recurve Open Mixed Mon 26 Jan GOLD ANG YU WEI J DIV J Division

SILVER FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI G DIV G Division

BRONZE KRISHNA TAMANG GC Gc

Recurve Intermediate Men Mon 26 Jan GOLD KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG SOC Soc

SILVER LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR GC SPF Gc Spf

BRONZE PRABIN GURUNG GC Gc

Recurve Intermediate Women Mon 26 Jan GOLD THAM MUN HENG APD Apd

SILVER PEH SHIRLEY APD Apd

Compound Mixed Mon 26 Jan GOLD TOK WEE PENG CID Cid

SILVER CHIAM JIELUN JAREN F DIV F Division

Recurve Novice Mixed Mon 26 Jan GOLD ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS A DIV A Division

SILVER YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA GC Gc

BRONZE ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI F DIV F Division
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PSA Competition 2026

Medal Standings

MEDAL STANDINGS

Rank NOC
Individual Team Total Rank by

G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot Total

1 APD Apd 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 2

2 J DIV J Division 1 1 1 1 = 4

2 SOC Soc 1 1 1 1 = 4

2 CID Cid 1 1 1 1 = 4

2 A DIV A Division 1 1 1 1 = 4

6 GC Gc 1 2 3 1 2 3 1

7 F DIV F Division 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 2

8 G DIV G Division 1 1 1 1 = 4

8 GC SPF Gc Spf 1 1 1 1 = 4

Total: 5 5 3 13 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 13
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Recurve Open Mixed

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 306 FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI G DIV

-Bye-

5/ 268 BHIM CHHANTYAL GC 0  (16,25,21)

4/ 289 BHEK BAHADUR RANA GC 6  (20,26,27)

3/ 296 ANG YU WEI J DIV 6  (27,25,23,28)

6/ 265 TAN WEI MING L DIV 2  (21,21,26,22)

7/ 224 KRISHNA TAMANG GC 6  (24,29,26)

2/ 300 ONG YAN XIANG RAYSON A&F 0  (20,17,17)

FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI  (G DIV)

7  (27,24,28,26)

BHEK BAHADUR RANA  (GC)

1  (25,22,28,23)

ANG YU WEI  (J DIV)

6  (23,22,21,27)

KRISHNA TAMANG  (GC)

2  (20,21,23,14)

FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI  (G DIV)

4  (27,25,27,21,24)

ANG YU WEI  (J DIV)

6  (27,19,28,26,24)

BHEK BAHADUR RANA  (GC)

5  (25,24,24,25,23-T. 5)

KRISHNA TAMANG  (GC)

6  (28,23,24,21,26-T. 6)

GOLD

ANG YU WEI  (J DIV)

SILVER

FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI  (G DIV)

BRONZE

KRISHNA TAMANG  (GC)

Final Rank
1 ANG YU WEI J DIV
2 FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI G DIV
3 KRISHNA TAMANG GC
4 BHEK BAHADUR RANA GC
5 TAN WEI MING L DIV 2 (90)
6 BHIM CHHANTYAL GC 0 (62)
7 ONG YAN XIANG RAYSON A&F 0 (54)
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Recurve Intermediate Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 321 PRABIN GURUNG GC 6  (26,26,29,26)

9/ 270 SANTOSH GURUNG GC 2  (28,25,28,24)

5/ 297 RAHMAT TC 0  (14,22,20)

4/ 301 KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG SOC 6  (29,26,26)

3/ 314 KARAN PUN GC 5  (23,26,27,28,18-T. X+)

6/ 293 LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR GC SPF 6  (27,25,27,22,22-T. 9)

7/ 291 ISWAN MOHAMED PROCOM 6  (26,23,25,26,24-T. 9)

2/ 316 NABIN PUN GC 5  (23,27,25,24,27-T. 8)

PRABIN GURUNG  (GC)

4  (28,28,25,27,26)

KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG  (SOC)

6  (19,28,25,28,29)

LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR  (GC SPF)

6  (22,25,26,26,21)

ISWAN MOHAMED  (PROCOM)

4  (26,26,19,24,19)

KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG  (SOC)

7  (27,26,27,28)

LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR  (GC SPF)

1  (26,26,26,26)

PRABIN GURUNG  (GC)

6  (27,26,22,30,28)

ISWAN MOHAMED  (PROCOM)

4  (20,29,24,25,24)

GOLD

KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG  (SOC)

SILVER

LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR  (GC SPF)

BRONZE

PRABIN GURUNG  (GC)

Final Rank
1 KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG SOC
2 LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR GC SPF
3 PRABIN GURUNG GC
4 ISWAN MOHAMED PROCOM
5 NABIN PUN GC 5 (126)
6 KARAN PUN GC 5 (122)
7 SANTOSH GURUNG GC 2 (105)
8 RAHMAT TC 0 (56)
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Recurve Intermediate Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 321 PRABIN GURUNG GC

-Bye-

9/ 270 SANTOSH GURUNG GC 7  (27,25,25,25)

8/ 271 OM PRASAD GURUNG GC 1  (26,25,24,24)

5/ 297 RAHMAT TC

-Bye-

-Bye-

4/ 301 KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG SOC

3/ 314 KARAN PUN GC

-Bye-

11/ 114 WONG XIANG LONG CLARENCE D DIV 0  (12,20,11)

6/ 293 LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR GC SPF 6  (25,26,24)

7/ 291 ISWAN MOHAMED PROCOM 6  (26,24,24)

10/ 166 AHMAD FITRI G DIV 0  (19,20,13)

-Bye-

2/ 316 NABIN PUN GC

PRABIN GURUNG  (GC)

6  (26,26,29,26)

SANTOSH GURUNG  (GC)

2  (28,25,28,24)

RAHMAT  (TC)

0  (14,22,20)

KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG  (SOC)

6  (29,26,26)

KARAN PUN  (GC)

5  (23,26,27,28,18-T. X+)

LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR  (GC SPF)

6  (27,25,27,22,22-T. 9)

ISWAN MOHAMED  (PROCOM)

6  (26,23,25,26,24-T. 9)

NABIN PUN  (GC)

5  (23,27,25,24,27-T. 8)
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Recurve Intermediate Women

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Semifinals Finals

1/ 251 THAM MUN HENG APD

-Bye-

3/ 114 KHADIJAH BINTE AB SAMAD L DIV 0  (12,6,3)

2/ 248 PEH SHIRLEY APD 6  (23,15,17)

THAM MUN HENG  (APD)

6  (7,18,22,18)

PEH SHIRLEY  (APD)

2  (18,17,12,15)

KHADIJAH BINTE AB SAMAD  (L DIV)

GOLD

THAM MUN HENG  (APD)

SILVER

PEH SHIRLEY  (APD)

BRONZE

Final Rank
1 THAM MUN HENG APD
2 PEH SHIRLEY APD
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Compound Mixed

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Semifinals Finals

1/ 311 CHIAM JIELUN JAREN F DIV

-Bye-

3/ 281 LIU JIAN KAI A DIV 123

2/ 301 TOK WEE PENG CID 131

CHIAM JIELUN JAREN  (F DIV)

124

TOK WEE PENG  (CID)

131

LIU JIAN KAI  (A DIV)

GOLD

TOK WEE PENG  (CID)

SILVER

CHIAM JIELUN JAREN  (F DIV)

BRONZE

Final Rank
1 TOK WEE PENG CID
2 CHIAM JIELUN JAREN F DIV
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Recurve Novice Mixed

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 173 CARREN TEO KAI QIN CID 2  (0,0,0,0)

8/ 157 OTHMAN BIN AHMAD L DIV 6  (0,0,0,0)

5/ 160 YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA GC 6  (0,0,0)

13/ 151 ISHWOR GURUNG GC 0  (0,0,0)

3/ 162 PRADIP GURUNG E DIV 0  (0,0,0)

11/ 155 ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI F DIV 6  (0,0,0)

10/ 157 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS A DIV 6  (0,0,0,0)

15/ 144 MUHAMMAD AMEERULLAH BIN IBRAHI APD 2  (0,0,0,0)

OTHMAN BIN AHMAD  (L DIV)

0  (18,23,26)

YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA  (GC)

6  (27,29,28)

ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI  (F DIV)

3  (24,29,27,26,24)

ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS  (A DIV)

7  (25,29,26,27,28)

YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA  (GC)

4  (29,29,26,26,28)

ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS  (A DIV)

6  (26,29,28,27,28)

OTHMAN BIN AHMAD  (L DIV)

4  (26,26,26,26,26)

ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI  (F DIV)

6  (27,26,24,26,27)

GOLD

ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS  (A DIV)

SILVER

YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA  (GC)

BRONZE

ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI  (F DIV)

Final Rank
1 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS A DIV
2 YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA GC
3 ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI F DIV
4 OTHMAN BIN AHMAD L DIV
5 CARREN TEO KAI QIN CID 2
5 MUHAMMAD AMEERULLAH BIN IBRAHI APD 2
7 ISHWOR GURUNG GC 0
7 PRADIP GURUNG E DIV 0
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Recurve Novice Mixed

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 173 CARREN TEO KAI QIN CID 6  (0,0,0)

16/ 143 ALYSSA ALMAS MOHAMAD SHAMSURI J DIV 0  (0,0,0)

9/ 157 JASON QUEK BAN HENG D DIV 5  (0,0,0,0,0)

8/ 157 OTHMAN BIN AHMAD L DIV 6  (0,0,0,0,0)

5/ 160 YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA GC 6  (0,0,0)

12/ 155 MUHAMMAD BIN ROSLEE TRACOM 0  (0,0,0)

13/ 151 ISHWOR GURUNG GC 6  (0,0,0)

4/ 160 AZA MUHAIMIN BIN MOHAMAD PCG 0  (0,0,0)

3/ 162 PRADIP GURUNG E DIV 7  (0,0,0,0,0)

14/ 146 NG YONG XIN ALESTER D DIV 3  (0,0,0,0,0)

11/ 155 ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI F DIV 6  (0,0,0)

6/ 158 MOHAMAD NOOR BIN MOHAMAD SHAHR PCG 0  (0,0,0)

7/ 157 MOHAMAD NUFAIL BIN MOHAMAD NOO SOC 0  (0,0,0)

10/ 157 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS A DIV 6  (0,0,0)

15/ 144 MUHAMMAD AMEERULLAH BIN IBRAHI APD 6  (0,0,0)

2/ 162 ROHAIZAD BIN HASIM TRANSCOM 0  (0,0,0)

CARREN TEO KAI QIN  (CID)

2  (0,0,0,0)

OTHMAN BIN AHMAD  (L DIV)

6  (0,0,0,0)

YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA  (GC)

6  (0,0,0)

ISHWOR GURUNG  (GC)

0  (0,0,0)

PRADIP GURUNG  (E DIV)

0  (0,0,0)

ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI  (F DIV)

6  (0,0,0)

ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS  (A DIV)

6  (0,0,0,0)

MUHAMMAD AMEERULLAH BIN IBRAHI  (APD)

2  (0,0,0,0)
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Recurve Open Mixed

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 36 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 50m 10+X X Score  

1 1A FARZAN MOHD SHAUFI G DIV 306 / 1 8 1 306
2 6B ONG YAN XIANG RAYSON A&F 300 / 2 6 2 300
3 5B ANG YU WEI J DIV 296 / 3 5 2 296
4 6A BHEK BAHADUR RANA GC 289 / 4 4 2 289
5 5A BHIM CHHANTYAL GC 268 / 5 1 0 268
6 2B TAN WEI MING L DIV 265 / 6 3 0 265
7 1B KRISHNA TAMANG GC 224 / 7 5 1 224
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Recurve Intermediate Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 36 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 30m 10+X X Score  

1 1D PRABIN GURUNG GC 321 / 1 8 3 321
2 2A NABIN PUN GC 316 / 2 8 4 316
3 1B KARAN PUN GC 314 / 3 12 3 314
4 5A KENNETH YAP JIA XIANG SOC 301 / 4 4 0 301
5 6A RAHMAT TC 297 / 5 6 1 297
6 6C LIL KUMAR THAPA MAGAR GC SPF 293 / 6 7 2 293
7 4C ISWAN MOHAMED PROCOM 291 / 7 5 1 291
8 3A OM PRASAD GURUNG GC 271 / 8 3 0 271
9 2C SANTOSH GURUNG GC 270 / 9 3 2 270

10 1A AHMAD FITRI G DIV 166 /10 2 0 166
11 2D WONG XIANG LONG CLARENCE D DIV 114 /11 1 0 114
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Recurve Intermediate Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 36 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 30m 10+X X Score  

1 6B THAM MUN HENG APD 251 / 1 1 0 251
2 3D PEH SHIRLEY APD 248 / 2 2 0 248
3 4B KHADIJAH BINTE AB SAMAD L DIV 114 / 3 0 0 114
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Compound Mixed

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 36 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 50m 10+X X Score  

1 7B CHIAM JIELUN JAREN F DIV 311 / 1 9 3 311
2 8B TOK WEE PENG CID 301 / 2 10 4 301
3 7A LIU JIAN KAI A DIV 281 / 3 5 0 281
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Recurve Novice Mixed

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 36 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 8m 10+X X Score  

1 16A CARREN TEO KAI QIN CID 173 / 1 0 0 173
2 12C ROHAIZAD BIN HASIM TRANSCOM 162 / 2 6 2 162
3 15D PRADIP GURUNG E DIV 162 / 3 6 1 162
4 11C AZA MUHAIMIN BIN MOHAMAD PCG 160 / 4 6 1 160
5 15A YUKTA BAHADUR PARJA GC 160 / 5 4 0 160
6 9C MOHAMAD NOOR BIN MOHAMAD SHAHR PCG 158 / 6 0 0 158
7 12D MOHAMAD NUFAIL BIN MOHAMAD NOO SOC 157 / 7 7 2 157
8 9D OTHMAN BIN AHMAD L DIV 157 / 8 6 2 157
9 10A JASON QUEK BAN HENG D DIV 157 / 9 4 2 157

10 17C ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KAMIS A DIV 157 /10 3 0 157
11 16C ROYSHAM BIN HAJI KAMSANI F DIV 155 /11 5 1 155
12 12B MUHAMMAD BIN ROSLEE TRACOM 155 /12 3 1 155
13 14A ISHWOR GURUNG GC 151 /13 0 0 151
14 9A NG YONG XIN ALESTER D DIV 146 /14 0 0 146
15 15B MUHAMMAD AMEERULLAH BIN IBRAHI APD 144 /15 0 0 144
16 10B ALYSSA ALMAS MOHAMAD SHAMSURI J DIV 143 /16 2 0 143 SO

17 16D JOSHUA TEO PPSD 143 /16 4 1 143 SO
18 13A ABDUL HALIM BIN MUSTAPA D DIV 128 /18 0 0 128
19 11A HUANG JUNWEI D DIV 121 /19 0 0 121
20 14D NORMAN BIN JALAL E DIV 94 /20 0 0 94
21 11B TAN HUI TIAN CHARMAINE J DIV 90 /21 0 0 90
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